HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 22-

Introduced by Council Member	

AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE UP TO \$250,000 IN FUNDING FROM THE CALIFORNIA STATE LIBRARY FOR LIBRARY SERVICES PROGRAMS, AND SUPERSEDE RESOLUTION NO. 19-046

WHEREAS, The Library provides Literacy and Family Learning programming at both libraries in partnership with the California State Library Literacy Services program; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 19-046 approved the acceptance and appropriation of up to \$150,000 annually from the California State Library to supplement the City's General Fund costs for these programs; and

WHEREAS, Additional funds have been made available from the California State Library, some of which are outside the scope of the Education Services division; and

WHEREAS, Opportunities for funding are expected to continue through the foreseeable future;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward authorizes the City Manager to accept and appropriate up to \$250,000 annually from the California State Library for Library Services programs in FY2022 and in each of the following three fiscal years, through FY 2025; superseding Resolution No. 19-046.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFOR	NIA		2022
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VO	OTE:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS MAYOR:	:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:		
		ATTEST:	City Clerk of th	ne City of Hayward
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:			